
FRANK T. MARTINEZ
City Clerk

CITY OF Los ANGELES

KAREN E. KALFAYAN
Executive Officer

Office of the
CITY CLERK

Council and Pnblic Services
Room 395, City Hall

Los Angeles, CA 90012
Council File Information - (213) 978-1043

General Information - (213) 978-1133
Fax: (213) 978-1040When making inqniries

relative to this matter
refer to File No.

07 -0600-S77
ANTONIO R. VILLARAIGOSA

MAYOR

CLAUDIA M. DUNN
Chief, Council and Public Services Division

www.cityclerk.lacity.org

March 18, 2008

All Councilmembers
All City Departments

RE: CLARIFYING RECOMMENDATIONS IN THE 2007 MID-YEAR FINANCIAL STATUS REPORT

At the meeting of the Council held MARCH 4. 2008, the following action was taken:

Attached report adopted ___'_
Attached motion (Parks - Wesson) adopted as amended __ --!..:X'--_...:.

Attached amending motion (Parks - Wesson) adopted __ --!..:X'--_...:.

FORTHWiTH -'-
Mayor concurred ...:.
To the Mayor FORTHWITH ___'_
Motion adopted to approve committee report recommendation(s) ...:.
Motion adopted to approve communication recommendation(s) ...:.
Ordinance adopted -'-
Ordinance number -'-
Publication date ---'-
Effective date ---'-
Mayor vetoed --'
Mayo rap proved _-,30-,--"-13=---=:;.0.=.,.8---'-
Mayor failed to act - deemed approved --'
Findings adopted ----!.

Negative Declaration adopted --'
Categorically exempt. --'
Generally exempt , ...:.

i~kn;~
kw

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY - AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



fEB 2 9 2006

'\
\ .. (ii, (

MOT I,.O-·N

I MOVE that the February 26,2008 Council action (C.F. 07-0600-S77) regarding the
2007 Mid-Year Financial Status Report and related matters, BE AMENDED to include the
following to clarify recommendation No.3 of the Budget and Finance Committee Report:

"Instruct the CLA to ensure that funds deposited in the Unappropriated Balance for the
Heritage Month Celebration Program are distributed as earmarked for the following:
African Marketplace ($50,000); NAACP Theater Awards ($50,000); Spoken Word
($15,000); Coliseum July 4th Fireworks Show ($60,000); Pan African Film Festival
(additional $25,000); and Latino Film Festival (additional $25,000)."

I FURTHER MOVE that, subject to the approval of the Mayor, The Women's Global
Resource and Development Initiative (WGRDI, Inc.) be allocated $7,500 from the
Unappropriated Balance Heritage Month Celebration Program line item.

PRESENTED BY ~ eZ
BERNARD C. PARKS
Councilmember, 8th District

SECONDEDBY ~ p ~~... ~

f16fi~w

A~9~!§9
MAR 0 4 ZOOB

LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL
.-Se.e- It-ffC'.-41~J !y/,,+/cJ,t.

LMO

February 29, 2008



NO. 31----
MAR 04 2008

MOTION

I MOVE that the Motion (Parks-Wesson) relative to clarifying recommendations in the
2007 Mid-Year Financial Status Report (C.F. 07-0600-S77) No. 31 on today's agenda, be
amended as follows:

1. Instruct the Chief Legislative Analyst to ensure that funds deposited in the General City
Purposes Fund for the Heritage Month Celebration Program are distributed as earmarked
for the following: African Marketplace ($50,000); NAACP Theater Awards ($50,000);
Spoken Word ($15,000); Coliseum July Fourth Fireworks Show ($60,000); Pan
American Film Festival (additional $20,000); and Latino Film Festival (additional
$20,000).

PRESENTED BY-r- _
ERNARD C. PARKS

Councilmember, 8th District

~D6P~ED
MAR 0 4 ZOOB

LOS (iJ~GELES CITY COUNCIL

LMO

March 4, 2008


